-

-

YA RESCLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

RESCLUTICN HO, 21

CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLCWING CERTAIN CLATIMS

AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $5,549.73 DEMANDS

NUMBERS & THROUGH %?1"
/

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETER-

MINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govermemnt
Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of the following

demands and to the avialability of funds for payment thereof.

SECTION 2: That the following claims a

'Y CLERK

demands have been audited as

required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts as

hereinafter set forth.
CLATMANT
Bill Bowles Imsurance

California Interstate
Telephone Company

Benedict Janitor Service
The-Hideaway

Robart Gilmer

Alfred R, Louaillier

Valley Independent

Crystal J. McQuiston

Alfred R, -Lovaillier

ériﬁam.A..Ritchie

mncimn AND ADOPTED THIS 6th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1964 /

CLATM
Blanket Liability Policy

Phone Bill

Janitorial Service
Appreciation—Dbinmer
Appreeiation Bimmer
Administrator's Expenses

Office Purniture, legal
ads., stationery

Salary
Salary
Salary

TOTAL

e

HO. AMOUNT
8 $1,837.53

9 72.24

3/ 43,72

I /A 911,51

15 /3 284,09
16 /4 1,246.14

#/2 I,OOQfOQ

MAYOR, City of Ridgecxgst

e

CLERK, City of Ridgecrest



Pebruary 6, 1964

City Administrator Expenses #13

Stamps
Mileage ~ including ome trip to Bakersfield
© and local travel (314 miles @ 10¢
per mile) and lunch
Appreciation Dinmer
Paper Towels for Office

TOTAL

$ 5,62

32,75
5.00

$43.72



